

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 916 OF 2011

AVNIKA GAUTAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANKIT PARIKH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 12/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Akshat Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh,A.O.R.(Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the report of the Mediation Centre of the Supreme
Court.

Since the parties are still in the process of negotiating
a settlement, we deem it proper to adjourn the case to 21.02.2012.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master